TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmeriSource Heritage Corporation		06/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriSource Heritage LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
Internal Address:	Trust Center
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200009	ADVOCATE RX SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76691611	THE POWER L

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215 540 9200 Phone:

Email: bhouwen@howsonandhowson.com Correspondent Name: Stanley B. Kita, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AHS-CERT CONV 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bea Houwen	
Signature:	/Bea Houwen/	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0659 900197108

Date:	07/15/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=ahsllc#page1.tif source=ahsllc#page2.tif source=ahsllc#page3.tif source=ahsllc#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0660



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION" TO "AMERISOURCE HERITAGE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V

110773986

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8875585

DATE: 06-30-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0661 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 06/29/2011 FILED 01:18 PM 06/29/2011 SRV 110773986 - 2733432 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, AmeriSource Heritage Corporation (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Company was formed as a Delaware corporation pursuant to a Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 22, 1997.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is AmeriSource Heritage Corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted and which is set forth in its certificate of formation is AmeriSource Heritage LLC.
- 4. A certification of formation for AmeriSource Heritage LLC is attached hereto and submitted for filing herewith.
- 5. The conversion shall become effective at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of June, 2011.

AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION

Diana P. Dunphy

Secretary



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AMERISOURCE

HERITAGE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2733432 8100V

110773986

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8875585

DATE: 06-30-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0663 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 06/29/2011 FILED 01:18 PM 06/29/2011 SRV 110773986 - 2733432 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AMERISOURCE HERITAGE LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

AmeriSource Heritage LLC

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are the Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The formation of the limited liability company shall become effective at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 29th day of June 2011.

Diana P. Dunphy Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 07/15/2011